## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		09/09/2021	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bravo Sports			
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road			
City:	Santa Fe Springs			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90670			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			
Name:	One Industries Corp.			
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road			
City:	Santa Fe Springs			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90670			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	Bravo Pro-Tec Corp.			
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road			
City:	Santa Fe Springs			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90670			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	Bravo Sector 9, LLC			
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road			
City:	Santa Fe Springs			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90670			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Variflex, Inc.			
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road			
City:	Santa Fe Springs			

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0828** 900642706

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90670		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Nutcase, Inc.		
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road		
City:	Santa Fe Springs		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90670		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831709	
Registration Number:	2842641	
Registration Number:	2831710	
Registration Number:	2946193	
Registration Number:	2894614	ONE
Registration Number:	2894615	ONE
Registration Number:	2894616	ONE
Registration Number:	2970422	ONE
Registration Number:	2846003	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2907713	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2894613	ONE INDUSTRIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637267

**Email:** jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Partial Trademark Release - 12858297-1 - GKLIB16 (SIGNED)#page1.tif

source=Partial Trademark Release - 12858297-1 - GKLIB16 (SIGNED)#page2.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - 12858297-1 - GKLIB16 (SIGNED)#page3.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - 12858297-1 - GKLIB16 (SIGNED)#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 9th day of September, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of BRAVO SPORTS,

a California corporation, ONE INDUSTRIES CORP., a Delaware corporation, BRAVO PRO-

TEC CORP., a Delaware corporation, BRAVO SECTOR 9, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, VARIFLEX, INC., a Delaware corporation, NUTCASE, INC., an Oregon corporation

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017, executed by

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on August 31, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6143/0602.

[Signature Page Follows]

12858297v1 9/9/2021 10:09 AM 1989.556

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Harry L. Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE A

# **Specified Trademarks**

Mark	Territory	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
1	Australia	1538708	Feb 1 2013	1538708	Feb 1 2013	9, 12, 16, 25
ane	Australia	1538711	Feb 1 2013	1538711	Feb 1 2013	9, 12, 16, 25
ONE INDUSTRIES	Australia	1538704	Feb 1 2013	1538704	Feb 1 2013	12
1	Canada	1611946	Jan 30 2013	TMA90689 0	Jun 19 2015	9, 12, 16, 25
JNC	Canada	1611952	Jan 30 2013	TMA93111 5	Mar 9 2016	9, 12, 16, 25
ONE INDUSTRIES	Canada	1611945	Jan 30 2013	TMA92675 2	Jan 21 2016	9, 12, 16, 25
1	EU	4481041	Jun 9 2005	4481041	Jun 7 2006	9, 12, 16, 18, 25
DND	EU	10430841	Nov 21 2011	10430841	Sep 9 2012	9, 25
ONE INDUSTRIES	EU	10474963	Dec 7 2011	10474963	Apr 18 2012	9, 25
ONE INDUSTRIES	France	97663441	Feb 12 1997	97663441	Feb 12 1997	12, 16, 25
I	United Kingdom	UK009- 04481041	Jun 9 2005	UK009- 04481041	Jun 7 2006	9, 12, 16, 18, 25
INL	United Kingdom	UK009- 10430841	Nov 21 2011	UK009- 10430841	Sep 9 2012	9, 25
ONE INDUSTRIES	United Kingdom	UK009- 10474963	Dec 7 2011	UK009- 10474963	Apr 18 2012	9, 25
<i>i</i>	United States	76/517560	May 27 2003	2831709	Apr 13 2004	25
2	United States	76/517561	May 27 2003	2842641	May 18 2004	16
1	United States	76/517562	May 27 2003	2831710	Apr 13 2004	12
1	United States	78/409661	Apr 28 2004	2946193	May 3 2005	9

Schedule A

Mark	Territory	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
ine	United States	76/517566	May 27 2003	2894614	Oct 19 2004	25
INC	United States	76/517567	May 27 2003	2894615	Oct 19 2004	16
ine	United States	76/517568	May 27 2003	2894616	Oct 19 2004	12
ine	United States	78/409589	Apr 28 2004	2970422	Jul 19 2005	9
ONE INDUSTRIES	United States	76/453592	Sep 19 2002	2846003	May 25 2004	9
ججج	United States	76/517564	May 27 2003	2907713	Dec 7 2004	12
ÇZZ	United States	76/517565	May 27 2003	2894613	Oct 19 2004	16